

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 62/24
Charge Sheet No. 13
IA No.01/26*

18.03.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PPalongwith DSP Sh. Naval, SP
Sh. Pandari and IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Dharam Singh Choudhary is present.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, ld. Counsels for accused person.

Vide separate order dictated and announced in the open Court today, the applicant/accused Dharam Singh Choudhary is admitted to bail on furnishing personal bond and one surety in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- subject to the terms and conditions mentioned in the detailed order.

Surety bond furnished on behalf of accused person is accepted.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.04.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.03.2026