

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 62/24
Charge Sheet No. 13
IA No.01/26

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP alongwith IO Sh. Mukesh Mishra for the CBI.
Accused Dharam Singh Choudhary is present.
Sh. Sanjay Gupta and Sh. Raj Kamal Arya, Id. Counsels for accused person.

Passport of the accused is deposited in the Court in compliance of Order dated 18.03.2026. Ahlmad is directed to keep the same in his safe custody.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel submits that he seeks some time to go through the documents as filed on behalf of Prosecution.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/27.04.2026